
Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub cel. por. Kat Čas Strata
10 km por. kat.
1. 105 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 Chlebnice 1. 1. Muži I. 42:22,9 -.-
2. 108 Miloš MAGERČÁK 1990 Dynamečko 2. 2. Muži I. 43:10,4 47.5
3. 101 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 3. 3. Muži I. 44:49,7 2:26.8
4. 103 David MATIS 1998 ŠKP Trstená 4. 4. Muži I. 46:17,0 3:54.1
5. 113 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 MK Tvrdošín 5. 1. Muži III. 46:20,7 3:57.8
6. 107 František LETOŠTIAK 1991 MK Tvrdošín 6. 5. Muži I. 47:19,0 4:56.1
7. 110 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 7. 1. Muži II. 48:46,6 6:23.7
8. 132 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 8. 6. Muži I. 48:46,7 6:23.8
9. 112 Vladimír MADLEŇÁK 1973 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 9. 2. Muži II. 51:07,6 8:44.7
10. 140 Dávid JAKUBJAK 1993 10. 7. Muži I. 52:54,5 10:31.6
11. 131 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 MK Tvrdošín 11. 2. Muži III. 52:56,8 10:33.9
12. 116 Jozef KUBIZNA 1969 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 12. 3. Muži III. 53:41,3 11:18.4
13. 104 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 13. 8. Muži I. 53:50,9 11:28.0
14. 120 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 Krtko team Trstená 14. 4. Muži III. 54:05,3 11:42.4
15. 142 Tomáš MADLEŇÁK 1981 TT Vavrečka 15. 3. Muži II. 54:37,8 12:14.9
16. 135 Jozef REVAJ 1978 Rabča 16. 4. Muži II. 54:56,3 12:33.4
17. 136 Róbert RENTKA 1984 Vavrečka 17. 9. Muži I. 54:59,5 12:36.6
18. 138 Jozef GREŇA 1979 Námestovo 18. 5. Muži II. 56:08,0 13:45.1
19. 134 Juraj REVAJ 1980 Orava tím 19. 6. Muži II. 56:46,1 14:23.2
20. 109 Peter ČELKO 1987 MK Tvrdošín 20. 10. Muži I. 56:59,4 14:36.5
21. 106 Miloš ŠPRLÁK 1992 Dynamečko 21. 11. Muži I. 57:32,0 15:09.1
22. 133 Mária OGUREKOVÁ 1987 Námestovo 1. 1. Ženy I. 58:02,9 15:40.0
23. 121 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 Zákamenné 22. 1. Muži IV. 58:03,0 15:40.1
24. 124 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 Novoť 2. 2. Ženy I. 58:18,8 15:55.9
25. 130 Juraj KUKA 1972 MK Tvrdošín 23. 5. Muži III. 58:23,1 16:00.2
26. 141 Tony ŠPITÁL 1977 Orava tím 24. 7. Muži II. 59:45,3 17:22.4
27. 122 Pavol FLOREK 1961 Zákamenné 25. 2. Muži IV. 1:00:00,1 17:37.2
28. 119 Milan ŽITKO 1964 Istebné 26. 6. Muži III. 1:00:02,8 17:39.9
29. 137 Juraj PREROVSKÝ 1982 Bratislava 27. 8. Muži II. 1:00:25,5 18:02.6
30. 111 Martin JANKOLA 1978 Jankola Run Team 28. 9. Muži II. 1:02:28,8 20:05.9
31. 117 Ľudovít BUCKULČÍK 1968 Zákamenné 29. 7. Muži III. 1:03:11,3 20:48.4
32. 139 Marián BUC 1976 Bobrov 30. 10. Muži II. 1:03:18,2 20:55.3
33. 127 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 KB Breza 3. 1. Ženy II. 1:03:51,4 21:28.5
34. 118 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 Zubrohlava 31. 8. Muži III. 1:04:52,9 22:30.0
35. 125 Anna CHORVÁTOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 4. 2. Ženy II. 1:05:50,5 23:27.6
36. 123 Jiři MALINKA 1953 Zákamenné 32. 3. Muži IV. 1:06:19,4 23:56.5
37. 143 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 MK Tvrdošín 33. 4. Muži IV. 1:06:38,4 24:15.5
38. 129 Ján BALÚN 1971 MK Tvrdošín 34. 9. Muži III. 1:06:56,9 24:34.0
39. 126 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 Jankola Run Team 5. 3. Ženy II. 1:07:06,5 24:43.6
40. 114 Peter BALÚN 1970 MK Tvrdošín 35. 10. Muži III. 1:10:21,2 27:58.3
41. 128 Július URBAN 1976 36. 11. Muži II. 1:19:33,3 37:10.4

BEH OKOLO LOMNEJ - LOMNÁ - 06.08.2022 - celkovo



5 km
1. 2 Samuel FLOREK 2005 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Dorastenci 24:28,9 -.-
2. 9 Peter PORUBSKÝ 1986 Ťapkaj team 2. 1. Muži I. 24:42,2 13.3
3. 7 Michal STREŽO 1990 BK Dolný Kubín 3. 2. Muži I. 24:48,3 19.4
4. 5 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 Oravská Polhora 4. 3. Muži I. 25:41,8 1:12.9
5. 24 Marek VOŠKA 1978 Vasiľov 5. 1. Muži II. 26:22,5 1:53.6
6. 21 Adam REVAJ 2008 Rabča 6. 2. Dorastenci 28:47,6 4:18.7
7. 6 Andrej MÉSZÁROS 1991 Námestovo 7. 4. Muži I. 29:19,5 4:50.6
8. 10 Ján MALINKA 1989 Bernolákovo 8. 5. Muži I. 29:56,1 5:27.2
9. 13 Peter SITÁRIK 1968 KB Breza 9. 2. Muži II. 30:25,7 5:56.8
10. 23 Viktor BUCKULČÍK 1970 Zákamenné 10. 3. Muži II. 33:08,6 8:39.7
11. 15 Martina PORUBSKÁ 1987 Ťapkaj team 1. 1. Ženy I. 33:10,4 8:41.5
12. 4 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 Ťapešovo 2. 1. Dorastenky 33:43,7 9:14.8
13. 22 Mária PREROVSKÁ 1986 Bratislava 3. 2. Ženy I. 33:57,9 9:29.0
14. 20 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 Rabča 4. 1. Ženy II. 37:42,9 13:14.0
15. 16 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 Bike Run Zubrohlava 5. 3. Ženy I. 37:53,3 13:24.4
16. 8 Dušan MAJKÙT 1988 Zubrohlava 11. 6. Muži I. 38:14,5 13:45.6
17. 1 Oliver KAKUS 2008 Zákamenné 12. 3. Dorastenci 38:58,1 14:29.2
18. 19 Mária SITÁRIKOVÁ 1968 Breza 6. 2. Ženy II. 39:35,5 15:06.6
19. 18 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 7. 3. Ženy II. 40:15,4 15:46.5
20. 14 Juraj MAXA 1966 KB Breza 13. 4. Muži II. 40:16,1 15:47.2
21. 17 Mária MALINKOVÁ 1979 Zákamenné 8. 4. Ženy II. 40:23,2 15:54.3
22. 3 Tereza KAKUSOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné 9. 2. Dorastenky 43:21,3 18:52.4
23. 11 Rastislav KAKUS 1977 Zákamenné 14. 5. Muži II. 43:22,4 18:53.5
24. 12 Peter HUŠLA 1970 Zubrohlava 15. 6. Muži II. 46:36,2 22:07.3

Starší žiaci 12-15 r. - 2 km
1. 5 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 Námestovo
2. 6 Pavol SPUCHLÁK 2010 Námestovo
3. 23 Markus ĽUBA 2010 Lomná
4. 44 Michal LIPNIČAN 2009 ŠKP Trstená
5. 38 Milan JURIGA 2010 Lomná
6. 55 Tobias KRAJČÍ 2009 Ľubeľa

1. 17 Alžbeta JADROŇOVÁ 2007 Ťapešovo
2. 14 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné
3. 53 Natália BRANDYSOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné
4. 4 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo
5. 52 Nela ŠPITÁLOVÁ 2010 Námestovo
6. 26 Alica REVAJOVÁ 2009 Rabča
7. 43 Tatiana PJENČÁKOVÁ 2010 ŠKP Trstená



Por. Šč. Meno Rok Klub Kat Čas Strata
10 km
1. 105 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 Chlebnice 1. 1. Muži I. 42:22,9 -.-
2. 108 Miloš MAGERČÁK 1990 Dynamečko 2. 2. Muži I. 43:10,4 47.5
3. 101 Matej GRAŇÁK 2001 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 3. 3. Muži I. 44:49,7 2:26.8
4. 103 David MATIS 1998 ŠKP Trstená 4. 4. Muži I. 46:17,0 3:54.1
5. 107 František LETOŠTIAK 1991 MK Tvrdošín 6. 5. Muži I. 47:19,0 4:56.1
6. 132 Ján MURÍN 1985 Oravská Polhora 8. 6. Muži I. 48:46,7 6:23.8
7. 140 Dávid JAKUBJAK 1993 10. 7. Muži I. 52:54,5 10:31.6
8. 104 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 MK Tvrdošín 13. 8. Muži I. 53:50,9 11:28.0
9. 136 Róbert RENTKA 1984 Vavrečka 17. 9. Muži I. 54:59,5 12:36.6
10. 109 Peter ČELKO 1987 MK Tvrdošín 20. 10. Muži I. 56:59,4 14:36.5
11. 106 Miloš ŠPRLÁK 1992 Dynamečko 21. 11. Muži I. 57:32,0 15:09.1
12. 110 Peter MALINKA 1979 Zákamenné 7. 1. Muži II. 48:46,6 -.-
13. 112 Vladimír MADLEŇÁK 1973 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 9. 2. Muži II. 51:07,6 2:21.0
14. 142 Tomáš MADLEŇÁK 1981 TT Vavrečka 15. 3. Muži II. 54:37,8 5:51.2
15. 135 Jozef REVAJ 1978 Rabča 16. 4. Muži II. 54:56,3 6:09.7
16. 138 Jozef GREŇA 1979 Námestovo 18. 5. Muži II. 56:08,0 7:21.4
17. 134 Juraj REVAJ 1980 Orava tím 19. 6. Muži II. 56:46,1 7:59.5
18. 141 Tony ŠPITÁL 1977 Orava tím 24. 7. Muži II. 59:45,3 10:58.7
19. 137 Juraj PREROVSKÝ 1982 Bratislava 27. 8. Muži II. 1:00:25,5 11:38.9
20. 111 Martin JANKOLA 1978 Jankola Run Team 28. 9. Muži II. 1:02:28,8 13:42.2
21. 139 Marián BUC 1976 Bobrov 30. 10. Muži II. 1:03:18,2 14:31.6
22. 128 Július URBAN 1976 36. 11. Muži II. 1:19:33,3 30:46.7
23. 113 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 MK Tvrdošín 5. 1. Muži III. 46:20,7 -.-
24. 131 Roman PETRIKOVIČ 1967 MK Tvrdošín 11. 2. Muži III. 52:56,8 6:36.1
25. 116 Jozef KUBIZNA 1969 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 12. 3. Muži III. 53:41,3 7:20.6
26. 120 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 Krtko team Trstená 14. 4. Muži III. 54:05,3 7:44.6
27. 130 Juraj KUKA 1972 MK Tvrdošín 23. 5. Muži III. 58:23,1 12:02.4
28. 119 Milan ŽITKO 1964 Istebné 26. 6. Muži III. 1:00:02,8 13:42.1
29. 117 Ľudovít BUCKULČÍK 1968 Zákamenné 29. 7. Muži III. 1:03:11,3 16:50.6
30. 118 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 Zubrohlava 31. 8. Muži III. 1:04:52,9 18:32.2
31. 129 Ján BALÚN 1971 MK Tvrdošín 34. 9. Muži III. 1:06:56,9 20:36.2
32. 114 Peter BALÚN 1970 MK Tvrdošín 35. 10. Muži III. 1:10:21,2 24:00.5
33. 121 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 Zákamenné 22. 1. Muži IV. 58:03,0 -.-
34. 122 Pavol FLOREK 1961 Zákamenné 25. 2. Muži IV. 1:00:00,1 1:57.1
35. 123 Jiři MALINKA 1953 Zákamenné 32. 3. Muži IV. 1:06:19,4 8:16.4
36. 143 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1961 MK Tvrdošín 33. 4. Muži IV. 1:06:38,4 8:35.4
37. 133 Mária OGUREKOVÁ 1987 Námestovo 1. 1. Ženy I. 58:02,9 -.-
38. 124 Alžbeta MIKOLAJČÍKOVÁ 1988 Novoť 2. 2. Ženy I. 58:18,8 15.9
39. 127 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 KB Breza 3. 1. Ženy II. 1:03:51,4 -.-
40. 125 Anna CHORVÁTOVÁ 1978 Orava tím 4. 2. Ženy II. 1:05:50,5 1:59.1
41. 126 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 Jankola Run Team 5. 3. Ženy II. 1:07:06,5 3:15.1

BEH OKOLO LOMNEJ - LOMNÁ - 06.08.2022 - kategórie



5 km
1. 2 Samuel FLOREK 2005 BK Dolný Kubín 1. 1. Dorastenci 24:28,9 -.-
2. 21 Adam REVAJ 2008 Rabča 6. 2. Dorastenci 28:47,6 4:18.7
3. 1 Oliver KAKUS 2008 Zákamenné 12. 3. Dorastenci 38:58,1 14:29.2
4. 4 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 Ťapešovo 2. 1. Dorastenky 33:43,7 -.-
5. 3 Tereza KAKUSOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné 9. 2. Dorastenky 43:21,3 9:37.6
6. 9 Peter PORUBSKÝ 1986 Ťapkaj team 2. 1. Muži I. 24:42,2 -.-
7. 7 Michal STREŽO 1990 BK Dolný Kubín 3. 2. Muži I. 24:48,3 6.1
8. 5 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 Oravská Polhora 4. 3. Muži I. 25:41,8 59.6
9. 6 Andrej MÉSZÁROS 1991 Námestovo 7. 4. Muži I. 29:19,5 4:37.3
10. 10 Ján MALINKA 1989 Bernolákovo 8. 5. Muži I. 29:56,1 5:13.9
11. 8 Dušan MAJKÙT 1988 Zubrohlava 11. 6. Muži I. 38:14,5 13:32.3
12. 24 Marek VOŠKA 1978 Vasiľov 5. 1. Muži II. 26:22,5 -.-
13. 13 Peter SITÁRIK 1968 KB Breza 9. 2. Muži II. 30:25,7 4:03.2
14. 23 Viktor BUCKULČÍK 1970 Zákamenné 10. 3. Muži II. 33:08,6 6:46.1
15. 14 Juraj MAXA 1966 KB Breza 13. 4. Muži II. 40:16,1 13:53.6
16. 11 Rastislav KAKUS 1977 Zákamenné 14. 5. Muži II. 43:22,4 16:59.9
17. 12 Peter HUŠLA 1970 Zubrohlava 15. 6. Muži II. 46:36,2 20:13.7
18. 15 Martina PORUBSKÁ 1987 Ťapkaj team 1. 1. Ženy I. 33:10,4 -.-
19. 22 Mária PREROVSKÁ 1986 Bratislava 3. 2. Ženy I. 33:57,9 47.5
20. 16 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 Bike Run Zubrohlava 5. 3. Ženy I. 37:53,3 4:42.9
21. 20 Ľubomíra MAXOVÁ 1966 Rabča 4. 1. Ženy II. 37:42,9 -.-
22. 19 Mária SITÁRIKOVÁ 1968 Breza 6. 2. Ženy II. 39:35,5 1:52.6
23. 18 Marcela TROPEKOVÁ 1978 Rabča 7. 3. Ženy II. 40:15,4 2:32.5
24. 17 Mária MALINKOVÁ 1979 Zákamenné 8. 4. Ženy II. 40:23,2 2:40.3

Starší žiaci 12-15 r. - 2 km
1. 5 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 Námestovo
2. 6 Pavol SPUCHLÁK 2010 Námestovo
3. 23 Markus ĽUBA 2010 Lomná
4. 44 Michal LIPNIČAN 2009 ŠKP Trstená
5. 38 Milan JURIGA 2010 Lomná
6. 55 Tobias KRAJČÍ 2009 Ľubeľa

1. 17 Alžbeta JADROŇOVÁ 2007 Ťapešovo
2. 14 Lenka MALINKOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné
3. 53 Natália BRANDYSOVÁ 2008 Zákamenné
4. 4 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 Námestovo
5. 52 Nela ŠPITÁLOVÁ 2010 Námestovo
6. 26 Alica REVAJOVÁ 2009 Rabča
7. 43 Tatiana PJENČÁKOVÁ 2010 ŠKP Trstená



Predškoláci 200 m
1. Michal ŠNAPKO 2017 TT Vavrečka
2. Ondrej BAJČIČÁK 2017 Zákamenné
3. Lukáš RENTKA 2017 TT Vavrečka
4. Marek KRAMARČÍK 2017 Breza
5. Erik ŠUSTEK 2017 Babín
6. Peter GREŇA 2017 Námestovo
7. Matej PORUBSKÝ 2019 Liptovský Mikuláš
8. Matej PREROVSKÝ 2019 Bratislava

1. Patrícia PORUBSKÁ 2017 Liptovský Mikuláš
2. Mária GREŇOVÁ 2018 Námestovo
3 Magdaléna PREROVSKÁ 2017 Bratislava
4 Erika ONDREKOVÁ 2017 Beňadovo
5 Lucia RENTKOVÁ 2019 TT Vavrečka
6 Barbora BAJČIČÁKOVÁ 2019 Zákamenné
7 Adela SITÁRIKOVÁ 2018 Oravská Jasenica

Najmladší žiaci 400 m
1. Leo BUBNIAK 2015 Breza
2. Patrik SPUCHLÁK 2014 Námestovo
3. Šimon REVAJ 2016 Rabča

1. Sabina ONDREKOVÁ 2014 Beňadovo
2. Zuzana GREŇOVÁ 2014 Námestovo
3. Denisa KRAMARČÍKOVÁ 2015 Breza
4. Marcela KOBILIAKOVÁ 2014 Rabča
5. Ivana ŠUSTEKOVÁ 2014 Babín
6. Natália MAJKÚTOVÁ 2015 Zubrohlava
7. Eliška ŠNAPKOVÁ 2015 TT Vavrečka
8. Dorota MREKAJOVÁ 2015 Zákamenné

Mladší žiaci 800 m
1. Šimon MURÍN 2011 Oravská Polhora
2. Nikolas DZWONEK 2011 Lomná
3. Martin ONDREK 2012 Beňadovo
4. Timotej SVARINSKÝ 2011 Ľubeľa
5. Matias FLOREK 2011 Lomná
6. Michal SPUCHLÁK 2011 Námestovo
7. Stanislav VERNÍČEK 2011 Lomná
8. Richard RENTKA 2011 Vavrečka
9. Alex MAJKÚT 2011 Zubrohlava
10. Tomáš SPUCHLÁK 2012 Námestovo
11. Jozef HRČKULÁK 2013 Lomná

1. Klaudia SITÁRIKOVÁ 2011 Breza
2. Eliška MALINKOVÁ 2011 Zákamenné
3. Melany JURIGOVÁ 2012 Lomná
4. Lucia DRÍGĽOVÁ 2011 ŠKP Trstená
5. Ľubomíra GEREKOVÁ 2012 Námestovo
6. Zara KRAJČIOVÁ 2013 Lomná


